

## MANGALMAY FOUNDATION TRUST (REGD.)

Regd. Offiice: C-116, Sector-39, Noida -201 301, (U.P.)

Campus: Plot No 8&9, Knowledge Park - II, Greater Noida U.P.

Ph.: 0120-2328400, 0120-2328401

DATE

## Resolution

The Mangalmay Foundation Trust (MFT), through its Executive Meeting held on 5<sup>th</sup> Nov 2024, ,at C-116, Sec-39, Noida Vide item no.1 have resolved the Following:

- A. Resolved that the Mangalmay Foundation Trust will Apply for Merger of Mangalmay Institute of Management and Technology ,Greater Noida and Mangalmay Institute of Engineering and Technology ,Greater Noida operating in same campus under the same Trust.
- B. Resolved that Mangalmay Institute of Management and Technology will be Parent Institute and Mangalmay Institute of Engineering and Technology will be Child Institute in Merger.
- C. Resolved that the Trust will allocate a Total 19000 Sqm of Land at Plot No. 8 & 9 ,KnowledgePark-II ,Greater Noida (U.P) for the Institution.
- D. Resolved that the Mangalmay Foundation Trust will Apply for "Increase in Intake in Master in Bussiness Administration (MBA) Course From 360(Current Intake) to 480(Additional 120 Seats) in Mangalmay Institute of Management and Technology.
- E. Resolved that the Mangalmay Foundation Trust will Apply for "Increase in Intake in Computer Science and Engineering Branch of B.Tech Course From 180(Current Intake) to 240(Additional 60 Seats) in Mangalmay Institute of Engineering and Technology(Child Institute).

Further Resolved that Mangalmay Foundation Trust shall allocate required funds for the Creation of the requisite facilities such as procurement of Land, additional carpet and Built-up area, appointment of required faculty, Procurement of Equipment, Furniture, for creation of suitable hostel/residential accommodation for the students and other required entities as applicable for the smooth functioning of the same.

**Certified True Copy** 

Atul Mangal Chairman